## 502989732 09/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3036331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
NTELLIJECT, INC.					12/03/2013
	DATA				
Name:	KALEO,	KALEO, INC.			
Street Address:	111 VIR	111 VIRGINIA STREET, SUITE 300			
City:	RICHM	RICHMOND			
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	Code: 23219				
Application Number: 142		4244311	4311		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	( I be sent to if provided (	r <b>if that is uns</b> 703) 456-8000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	( I be sent to if provided ( j	the e-mail ad if that is uns	uccessful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	( if provided ( j e: (	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY	<i>uccessful, it will be se</i> ) .com LVANIA AVENUE NW,	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	( if provided ( j e: (	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP	<i>uccessful, it will be se</i> ) .com LVANIA AVENUE NW,	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( if provided ( j e: (	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY VASHINGTON	<i>uccessful, it will be se</i> ) .com LVANIA AVENUE NW,	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( if provided ( e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY VASHINGTON	<i>uccessful, it will be se</i> .com LVANIA AVENUE NW, I, D.C. 20004	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	( if provided ( e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY VASHINGTON INTJ-003	<i>uccessful, it will be se</i> .com LVANIA AVENUE NW, I, D.C. 20004 3/18US 306456-2201	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	( if provided ( e: NUMBER:	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY VASHINGTON INTJ-003	uccessful, it will be se com LVANIA AVENUE NW, I, D.C. 20004 3/18US 306456-2201 7 D. BINSTOCK Binstock/	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	( if provided ( e: ( NUMBER: R:	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY VASHINGTON INTJ-003 JEREMY /Jeremy 09/24/20	uccessful, it will be se com LVANIA AVENUE NW, I, D.C. 20004 3/18US 306456-2201 D. BINSTOCK Binstock/ 14	ent via US M	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	( I be sent to if provided ( e: ( NUMBER: R: Jame Chang	the e-mail add if that is uns 703) 456-8000 drake@cooley COOLEY LLP 299 PENNSY VASHINGTON INTJ-003 JEREMY /Jeremy 09/24/20	uccessful, it will be se com LVANIA AVENUE NW, I, D.C. 20004 3/18US 306456-2201 7 D. BINSTOCK Binstock/ 14	ent via US M	

#### 0771937 - 0

#### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 3, 2013

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of domestication submitted on behalf of

Intelliject, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of domestication and articles of incorporation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 3, 2013.

When the certificate becomes effective, Intelliject, Inc., a foreign corporation, is deemed to be a corporation incorporated under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

#### kaleo, Inc.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of incorporation, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

DOMACPT CIS0343 13-12-03-1101



# S TATE C C ORPORATION C OMMISSION

Richmond, December 3, 2013

This is to certify that the certificate of domestication of

kaleo, Inc.

was this day issued and admitted to record in this office and that the said corporation is authorized to transact its business subject to all Virginia laws applicable to the corporation and its business. Effective date: December 3, 2013



State Corporation Commission Attest:

CIS0343

PATENT REEL: 033813 FRAME: 0013

**RECORDED: 09/24/2014**